
FORM - D
[See rule 10(1)(1)]

(Advance Auction Report)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Name and Address of the auctioneer: SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM

COMPANY LIMITED
Spices Board's licence number : AU/CS/S1421/003/2015

(s) Season : 2017 - 2018

(t) Auction Number : 14

(u) Date of auction : 04/07/2017

(v) Place of auction : e-AUCTION CENTRE,SPICES PARK,PUTTADY

(w) Quantity carried over from
previous auction (kgs) NIL

(x) Fresh arrivals (kgs): 17,305.700

(y) Total quantity put for auction (kgs) 17,305.700
[Total of Sl.No. 5 and 6]:

(z) Total quantity sold (kgs): 17,056.100

(aa) Quantity withdrawn [(kgs)(Sl.No.(7)-(8)]: 249.600

(bb) Quantity returned to planter (kgs): 249.600

(cc) Balance with the auctioneer (kgs)[(Sl.No.(9)-(10): NIL

(dd) Total value of the sales (Rs): 1,48,73,158.00

(ee) Maximum price (Rs/kg): 1,220.00

(ff) Minimum price (Rs/kg): 575.00

(gg) Average price (Rs/kg): 872.01
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Place : PAMPUMPARA Signature of the auctioneer

Date : 04/07/2017



SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM
COMPANY LIMITED

PAMPUMPARA

AUCTION NO : 14 DATE : 04/07/2017

1. (a)Quantity put for sale by the Traders Depot Wise :

(b) Quantity of Traders Cardamom sold in the auction : 0.000

2. (a)Quantity put for sale by the Growers Depot Wise :

ANAIVILASAM : 1,301.300

NARIYAMPARA : 1,015.300

PAMPUPARA : 3,055.900

PARATHODU : 3,645.400

PATHUMURI : 2,394.100

RAJAKUMARY : 573.700

VANDANMEDU : 5,320.000

(b) Quantity of Growers Cardamom sold in the auction : 17,305.700



SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED
PAMPUMPARA

BUYERS STATEMENT
AUCTION NO: 14 DATE:04/07/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INVO TRADERS ADDRESS TIN NO SBL NO KILOS AMOUNT
NO NAME

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 1 JAI AGENCIES BODINAYAKANUR-6 1133.000

J942 951986.00
I 2 P.R.SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 605.800

P1128 534913.20
I 3 RAGHAV SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 436.900

R1372 390496.00
I 4 SHRI CARDAMOM TRADING MELACHOKANATHAP 55.700

S3366 37151.90
I 5 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY BODINAYAKANUR-6 394.500

R1382 336080.80
I 6 ROSHANA SPICES CUMBUM-625516. 743.000

R1341 636058.50
I 7 AAA SPICES CUMBUM-625516. 1015.000

10179 822486.90
I 8 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY THIRUMALAPURAM, 1301.500

10138 1201564.50
I 9 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 279.200

S3247 213532.00
I 10 S.R.M.TRADERS BODINAYAKANUR-6 425.600

10038 356832.40
I 11 V.S.TRADERS BODINAYAKANUR-6 445.600

10039 356613.00
I 12 RAM EXPORTS BODINAYAKANUR-6 485.200

10034 459811.80
I 13 SANDHYA SPICES BODINAYAKANUR. 794.700

S2485 662301.20
I 14 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO BODINAYAKANUR-6 547.600

S1494 435903.60
I 15 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CUMBUM 1663.500

S1421/74 1485917.90
I 16 ADITYA TRADERS BODINAYAKANUR-6 113.300

A2944 92941.00
L 1 MARIYAM SPICES VALLAKKADAVU-68 468.500

M2001 401689.40
L 2 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY HO CHOTTY,BR AN 226.800

A1084/736 172308.00
L 3 SPICE MORE TRADING KUMILY,KERALA 1343.900

S2069 1147336.40
L 4 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD VANDANMEDU 2157.100

M048 2003254.30
L 5 PJ THOMAS & CO KUMILY, KERALA 1756.900

T045/513 1595260.20
L 6 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT THANGAMANI 662.800

1449 578719.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL 17056.100 14873158.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------



SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED
PAMPUMPARA

Auction No: 14 Date: 04/07/2017 Page No: 1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
001 26.500 390 759.00 20113.50 PJ THOMAS & CO
002 121.800 380 694.00 84529.20 SPICE MORE TRADING
003 195.500 400 966.00 188853.00 P.R.SPICES
009 11.200 600 904.00 10124.80 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
010 14.200 390 722.00 10252.40 P.R.SPICES
011 14.000 390 723.00 10122.00 PJ THOMAS & CO
012 23.200 380 575.00 13340.00 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES
013 17.600 600 918.00 16156.80 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
014 56.500 410 800.00 45200.00 AAA SPICES
016 31.200 390 767.00 23930.40 P.R.SPICES
021 31.200 390 705.00 21996.00 SPICE MORE TRADING
022 51.700 380 747.00 38619.90 SPICE MORE TRADING
023 51.500 390 779.00 40118.50 PJ THOMAS & CO
024 30.100 390 821.00 24712.10 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
025 28.100 370 750.00 21075.00 SPICE MORE TRADING
026 22.900 400 786.00 17999.40 ADITYA TRADERS
027 61.800 600 893.00 55187.40 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
030 32.400 370 738.00 23911.20 AAA SPICES
034 55.700 370 667.00 37151.90 SHRI CARDAMOM TRADING
035 58.300 400 852.00 49671.60 S.R.M.TRADERS
036 30.100 390 754.00 22695.40 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY
037 44.800 410 892.00 39961.60 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
038 136.200 400 856.00 116587.20 PJ THOMAS & CO
039 103.700 400 867.00 89907.90 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
040 67.400 410 828.00 55807.20 S.R.M.TRADERS
041 48.200 400 904.00 43572.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
042 131.100 410 842.00 110386.20 P.R.SPICES
043 94.900 400 802.00 76109.80 V.S.TRADERS
044 144.800 410 839.00 121487.20 SANDHYA SPICES
045 90.400 410 829.00 74941.60 ADITYA TRADERS
046 49.000 390 831.00 40719.00 V.S.TRADERS
047 47.200 390 745.00 35164.00 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY
048 52.500 390 895.00 46987.50 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
049 26.000 400 926.00 24076.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
050 46.800 400 833.00 38984.40 JAI AGENCIES
051 94.700 390 835.00 79074.50 AAA SPICES
052 124.300 390 770.00 95711.00 V.S.TRADERS
053 139.800 390 899.00 125680.20 RAM EXPORTS
054 49.400 400 915.00 45201.00 SPICE MORE TRADING
055 81.700 400 903.00 73775.10 SPICE MORE TRADING
056 73.000 390 906.00 66138.00 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
057 158.000 390 846.00 133668.00 ROSHANA SPICES
058 57.000 390 815.00 46455.00 MARIYAM SPICES
059 110.700 400 816.00 90331.20 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
060 92.900 400 854.00 79336.60 S.R.M.TRADERS
061 178.700 400 873.00 156005.10 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
062 70.800 390 876.00 62020.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
063 77.700 390 866.00 67288.20 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO
064 74.100 390 915.00 67801.50 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
068 113.200 400 868.00 98257.60 P.R.SPICES
069 247.800 400 858.00 212612.40 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
070 250.400 400 858.00 214843.20 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
071 229.700 410 943.00 216607.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
072 299.000 400 895.00 267605.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
073 296.500 400 926.00 274559.00 SPICE MORE TRADING
074 152.800 410 829.00 126671.20 JAI AGENCIES

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
5020.700 4290094.60

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED
PAMPUMPARA

Auction No: 14 Date: 04/07/2017 Page No: 2
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
075 207.000 410 831.00 172017.00 S.R.M.TRADERS
076 246.200 410 917.00 225765.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
077 171.100 400 840.00 143724.00 JAI AGENCIES
078 100.800 400 852.00 85881.60 JAI AGENCIES
079 70.100 400 878.00 61547.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
080 242.100 400 804.00 194648.40 AAA SPICES
081 226.700 400 1024.00 232140.80 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
082 167.100 390 860.00 143706.00 SANDHYA SPICES
083 198.200 400 879.00 174217.80 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
084 190.200 390 872.00 165854.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
085 143.600 420 893.00 128234.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
086 224.300 400 862.00 193346.60 JAI AGENCIES
087 214.300 390 920.00 197156.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
088 219.000 400 906.00 198414.00 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
089 260.700 400 864.00 225244.80 MARIYAM SPICES
090 179.300 400 1002.00 179658.60 RAM EXPORTS
091 86.800 400 899.00 78033.20 PJ THOMAS & CO
092 224.300 400 936.00 209944.80 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
093 159.400 400 936.00 149198.40 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
094 172.300 390 852.00 146799.60 AAA SPICES
095 98.600 410 1029.00 101459.40 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY
096 250.400 390 826.00 206830.40 PJ THOMAS & CO
097 240.700 390 820.00 197374.00 SANDHYA SPICES
098 222.100 400 933.00 207219.30 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
100 129.800 390 0.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
101 119.800 390 3.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
102 75.700 450 1220.00 92354.00 ROSHANA SPICES
104 135.500 390 830.00 112465.00 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO
105 105.800 400 982.00 103895.60 PJ THOMAS & CO
106 253.500 400 860.00 218010.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
107 228.400 400 889.00 203047.60 SPICE MORE TRADING
108 101.800 400 855.00 87039.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
109 150.800 390 862.00 129989.60 MARIYAM SPICES
110 273.500 390 908.00 248338.00 RAGHAV SPICES
111 115.800 400 782.00 90555.60 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY
112 256.100 400 1008.00 258148.80 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
113 175.600 390 925.00 162430.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
114 193.000 370 777.00 149961.00 SPICE MORE TRADING
115 156.200 400 910.00 142142.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
116 163.400 400 870.00 142158.00 RAGHAV SPICES
117 30.900 390 906.00 27995.40 SPICE MORE TRADING
118 210.700 410 922.00 194265.40 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
119 160.100 410 918.00 146971.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN
120 168.100 400 785.00 131958.50 ROSHANA SPICES
124 341.200 400 815.00 278078.00 ROSHANA SPICES
125 219.400 400 802.00 175958.80 AAA SPICES
126 307.200 400 959.00 294604.80 PJ THOMAS & CO
127 63.200 390 816.00 51571.20 V.S.TRADERS
128 93.800 400 833.00 78135.40 PJ THOMAS & CO
129 161.700 390 830.00 134211.00 JAI AGENCIES
130 197.600 390 794.00 156894.40 AAA SPICES
131 130.900 400 864.00 113097.60 SPICE MORE TRADING
132 256.000 410 782.00 200192.00 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES
133 279.600 400 879.00 245768.40 PJ THOMAS & CO
134 248.700 400 802.00 199457.40 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY
135 247.300 400 1152.00 284889.60 PJ THOMAS & CO

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
15287.10 13163095.60

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED
PAMPUMPARA

Auction No: 14 Date: 04/07/2017 Page No: 3
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
136 334.400 400 766.00 256150.40 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO
137 150.100 400 914.00 137191.40 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
138 139.000 410 1013.00 140807.00 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY
139 98.400 410 844.00 83049.60 SANDHYA SPICES
140 143.700 410 812.00 116684.40 SANDHYA SPICES
141 137.600 410 931.00 128105.60 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD
142 120.600 410 856.00 103233.60 P.R.SPICES
143 83.700 410 836.00 69973.20 JAI AGENCIES
144 191.800 410 830.00 159194.00 JAI AGENCIES
145 100.300 410 932.00 93479.60 SPICE MORE TRADING
146 166.100 410 930.00 154473.00 RAM EXPORTS
147 114.200 410 810.00 92502.00 V.S.TRADERS
148 80.900 370 730.00 59057.00 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY
149 74.200 400 716.00 53127.20 PJ THOMAS & CO
150 83.600 400 754.00 63034.40 PJ THOMAS & CO

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
17305.70 14873158.00

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



FORM C

See rules 5(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auction Report

(Separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamom received from (1) Planter (2) Dealer)

Spices Board licence number:AU/CS/S1421/003/2015 SEASON: 2017 - 2018 Maximum Price:Rs. 1220.00

Auction No.: 14 Minimum Price:Rs. 575.00

Date of auction: 04/07/2017 Average Price:Rs. 872.01
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sl. Name and full Estate Regis Qty put Qty Rate Value Comm Name and full Spices
No. address of the tration #/Bo for sold Rs./kg (Rs.) ission address of bidder Board licence

planer/dealer ard licence# auction (kgs) (Rs.) number
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
001 SIGCC LTD CR. 26.500 26.500 759.00 20113.50 211.40 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
002 SIGCC LTD CR. 121.800 121.800 694.00 84529.20 854.70 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
003 SIGCC LTD CR. 195.500 195.500 966.00 188853.00 1901.60 P.R.SPICES P1128
009 C MAHENDRAN CR.2088/03 11.200 11.200 904.00 10124.80 113.50 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
010 ABRAHAM DEVASIA CR. 14.200 14.200 722.00 10252.40 112.30 P.R.SPICES P1128
011 BOS SEBASTIAN CR. 14.000 14.000 723.00 10122.00 111.00 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
012 S THANGARAJ CR. 23.200 23.200 575.00 13340.00 141.20 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES S3247
013 VENKADESAN CR. 17.600 17.600 918.00 16156.80 174.00 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
014 VENKADESAN CR. 56.500 56.500 800.00 45200.00 462.80 AAA SPICES 10179
016 PONNUTHAI CR. 31.200 31.200 767.00 23930.40 249.70 P.R.SPICES P1128
021 S NAGADEVI CR.68/04/H1 31.200 31.200 705.00 21996.00 229.50 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
022 B NAINAR MOHAMED CR. 51.700 51.700 747.00 38619.90 396.30 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
023 B NAINAR MOHAMED CR. 51.500 51.500 779.00 40118.50 411.70 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
024 SREE KUMARI CR. 30.100 30.100 821.00 24712.10 258.20 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
025 A AMARKUMAR CR.27752/2000 28.100 28.100 750.00 21075.00 220.90 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
026 A AMARKUMAR CR.27752/2000 22.900 22.900 786.00 17999.40 190.60 ADITYA TRADERS A2944
027 JOSHY THOMAS CR. 61.800 61.800 893.00 55187.40 563.90 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
030 S MADHAVAN CR.16590 32.400 32.400 738.00 23911.20 249.10 AAA SPICES 10179
034 GIGI JOJO CR. 55.700 55.700 667.00 37151.90 380.50 SHRI CARDAMOM TRADING S3366
035 GIGI JOJO CR. 58.300 58.300 852.00 49671.60 508.20 S.R.M.TRADERS 10038
036 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 30.100 30.100 754.00 22695.40 237.10 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY A1084/736
037 SK SIKKAYAN CR. 44.800 44.800 892.00 39961.60 411.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
038 BABU KALATHIL CR. 136.200 136.200 856.00 116587.20 1177.40 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
039 K PANEER SELVAM CR. 103.700 103.700 867.00 89907.90 910.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
040 GISHA JOMY CR. 67.400 67.400 828.00 55807.20 569.30 S.R.M.TRADERS 10038
041 SAKTHIKUMAR CR. 48.200 48.200 904.00 43572.80 447.90 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
042 VARGHESE CHACKO CR. 131.100 131.100 842.00 110386.20 1115.20 P.R.SPICES P1128
043 SERALATHAN CR. 94.900 94.900 802.00 76109.80 771.90 V.S.TRADERS 10039
044 CHERIAN TJ CR.212/71 144.800 144.800 839.00 121487.20 1226.20 SANDHYA SPICES S2485
045 S NATARAJ CR. 90.400 90.400 829.00 74941.60 760.60 ADITYA TRADERS A2944
046 V THIRUMUDI CR. 49.000 49.000 831.00 40719.00 418.40 V.S.TRADERS 10039
047 GOVINDARAJ CR. 47.200 47.200 745.00 35164.00 361.70 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY R1382
048 CHINNANDI CR. 52.500 52.500 895.00 46987.50 482.00 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
049 THOMAS KT CR. 26.000 26.000 926.00 24076.00 253.30 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
050 BOS SEBASTIAN CR. 46.800 46.800 833.00 38984.40 401.10 JAI AGENCIES J942
051 S RAVI CR. 94.700 94.700 835.00 79074.50 802.00 AAA SPICES 10179
052 S SARAMMAL CR. 124.300 124.300 770.00 95711.00 967.50 V.S.TRADERS 10039
053 JOE JOSEPH CR. 139.800 139.800 899.00 125680.20 1268.90 RAM EXPORTS 10034
054 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 49.400 49.400 915.00 45201.00 464.40 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
055 T VINOTHKUMAR CR. 81.700 81.700 903.00 73775.10 749.90 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
056 MEENA JAYAN THOMAS CR. 73.000 73.000 906.00 66138.00 673.60 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
057 SHEELA PRASAD CR. 158.000 158.000 846.00 133668.00 1348.10 ROSHANA SPICES R1341
058 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 57.000 57.000 815.00 46455.00 475.60 MARIYAM SPICES M2001
059 S MANOHARAN CR. 110.700 110.700 816.00 90331.20 914.30 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
060 JOSEPH CR. 92.900 92.900 854.00 79336.60 804.90 S.R.M.TRADERS 10038
061 TN RAGUNATHAN CR. 178.700 178.700 873.00 156005.10 1571.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449



FORM C

See rules 5(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auction Report

(Separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamom received from (1) Planter (2) Dealer)

Spices Board licence number:AU/CS/S1421/003/2015 SEASON: 2017 - 2018 Maximum Price:Rs. 1220.00

Auction No.: 14 Minimum Price:Rs. 575.00

Date of auction: 04/07/2017 Average Price:Rs. 872.01
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sl. Name and full Estate Regis Qty put Qty Rate Value Comm Name and full Spices
No. address of the tration #/Bo for sold Rs./kg (Rs.) ission address of bidder Board licence

planer/dealer ard licence# auction (kgs) (Rs.) number
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
062 S PANDIARAJ CR.4578/74 70.800 70.800 876.00 62020.80 632.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
063 VARKEY CR.25293/03/H 77.700 77.700 866.00 67288.20 684.60 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO S1494
064 S SAROJINI CR. 74.100 74.100 915.00 67801.50 690.40 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
068 S MURUGADASS CR. 113.200 113.200 868.00 98257.60 994.30 P.R.SPICES P1128
069 SARADADEEPA CR.664/05/H1 247.800 247.800 858.00 212612.40 2137.70 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
070 SARADADEEPA CR.664/05/H1 250.400 250.400 858.00 214843.20 2160.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
071 KATHIRESAN CR. 229.700 229.700 943.00 216607.10 2178.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
072 S GOPINATH CR.2922/03 299.000 299.000 895.00 267605.00 2688.10 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
073 S GOPINATH CR.2922/03 296.500 296.500 926.00 274559.00 2758.10 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
074 KANNAPPAN CR. 152.800 152.800 829.00 126671.20 1277.90 JAI AGENCIES J942
075 R VAIRAVAN CR. 207.000 207.000 831.00 172017.00 1731.40 S.R.M.TRADERS 10038
076 VENKADESAN CR. 246.200 246.200 917.00 225765.40 2270.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
077 MONCY ABRAHAM CR.4315/15 171.100 171.100 840.00 143724.00 1448.60 JAI AGENCIES J942
078 ABRAHAM DEVASIA CR. 100.800 100.800 852.00 85881.60 870.30 JAI AGENCIES J942
079 CA ABDUL HALEEM CR.4310/74 70.100 70.100 878.00 61547.80 627.30 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT 1449
080 SUNNY KM CR.12176/13/H 242.100 242.100 804.00 194648.40 1957.30 AAA SPICES 10179
081 B NAINAR MOHAMED CR. 226.700 226.700 1024.00 232140.80 2335.20 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
082 THOMAS JOSEPH CR.26433/95 167.100 167.100 860.00 143706.00 1448.70 SANDHYA SPICES S2485
083 ANU MARIYA JOSEPH CR.6319/15 198.200 198.200 879.00 174217.80 1754.00 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
084 DHANAPAL CR. 190.200 190.200 872.00 165854.40 1670.30 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
085 SANTHI CR. 143.600 143.600 893.00 128234.80 1294.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
086 S MEER MOHAMED CR.25005/94 224.300 224.300 862.00 193346.60 1945.10 JAI AGENCIES J942
087 G KIRUTHIGA CR. 214.300 214.300 920.00 197156.00 1984.00 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
088 PONNUTHAI CR. 219.000 219.000 906.00 198414.00 1996.40 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
089 CHURULISWAMI CR. 260.700 260.700 864.00 225244.80 2264.10 MARIYAM SPICES M2001
090 A AMARKUMAR CR.27752/2000 179.300 179.300 1002.00 179658.60 1810.10 RAM EXPORTS 10034
091 VE CHANDRASEKARAN CR. 86.800 86.800 899.00 78033.20 792.50 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
092 G VINAYAGAMOORTHY CR. 224.300 224.300 936.00 209944.80 2112.10 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
093 S NAGADEVI CR.68/04/H1 159.400 159.400 936.00 149198.40 1504.60 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
094 T LAVANYA CR.25935/03/H 172.300 172.300 852.00 146799.60 1479.50 AAA SPICES 10179
095 SANTHOSH JOSEPH CR. 98.600 98.600 1029.00 101459.40 1028.50 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY R1382
096 SANTHOSH JOSEPH CR. 250.400 250.400 826.00 206830.40 2079.50 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
097 SANTHOSH JOSEPH CR. 240.700 240.700 820.00 197374.00 1984.80 SANDHYA SPICES S2485
098 M NIRANJANA DEVI CR. 222.100 222.100 933.00 207219.30 2084.80 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
100 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 129.800 129.800 0.00 0.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
101 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 119.800 119.800 3.00 0.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
102 SANTHOSH JOSEPH CR. 75.700 75.700 1220.00 92354.00 940.00 ROSHANA SPICES R1341
104 TS VINKITASWAMY CR.21676/90 135.500 135.500 830.00 112465.00 1135.90 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO S1494
105 LEENA JOSEPH CR. 105.800 105.800 982.00 103895.60 1052.20 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
106 MP SABU CR. 253.500 253.500 860.00 218010.00 2191.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
107 S MANAVALAN CR. 228.400 228.400 889.00 203047.60 2042.50 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
108 M GAJENDRA PRABHU CR. 101.800 101.800 855.00 87039.00 881.90 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
109 PONNAPPAN CR. 150.800 150.800 862.00 129989.60 1311.50 MARIYAM SPICES M2001
110 THOMAS GEORGE CR.5435/16/D2 273.500 273.500 908.00 248338.00 2495.60 RAGHAV SPICES R1372
111 P KARTHIKEYAN CR. 115.800 115.800 782.00 90555.60 916.10 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY A1084/736
112 THOMAS MT CR.289/10/H1 256.100 256.100 1008.00 258148.80 2595.10 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
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113 V GIRIJA CR. 175.600 175.600 925.00 162430.00 1636.80 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
114 THOMAS MT CR.289/10/H1 193.000 193.000 777.00 149961.00 1510.10 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
115 V THIRUMUDI CR. 156.200 156.200 910.00 142142.00 1433.70 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
116 KM GEORGE CR. 163.400 163.400 870.00 142158.00 1433.30 RAGHAV SPICES R1372
117 M GAJENDRA PRABHU CR. 30.900 30.900 906.00 27995.40 292.20 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
118 GIGI JOJO CR. 210.700 210.700 922.00 194265.40 1955.10 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
119 GIGI JOJO CR. 160.100 160.100 918.00 146971.80 1482.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN S1421/74
120 M BASHEER AHAMED CR. 168.100 168.100 785.00 131958.50 1330.20 ROSHANA SPICES R1341
124 PA RAMASUBRAMANYA RA CR. 341.200 341.200 815.00 278078.00 2791.80 ROSHANA SPICES R1341
125 ANTONY MATHEW CR. 219.400 219.400 802.00 175958.80 1770.40 AAA SPICES 10179
126 NP RAJESWARAN CR.2039/03/H1 307.200 307.200 959.00 294604.80 2959.00 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
127 S MADHAVAN CR.16590 63.200 63.200 816.00 51571.20 526.70 V.S.TRADERS 10039
128 PL KANNAPPAN CR.17565/15 93.800 93.800 833.00 78135.40 792.60 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
129 SAROJINI LAMBOTHARAN CR. 161.700 161.700 830.00 134211.00 1353.30 JAI AGENCIES J942
130 JAYA BALAKRISHNAN CR. 197.600 197.600 794.00 156894.40 1579.70 AAA SPICES 10179
131 KT MATHEW CR. 130.900 130.900 864.00 113097.60 1142.60 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
132 GIGI JOJO CR. 256.000 256.000 782.00 200192.00 2012.50 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES S3247
133 G KARTHIK CR.216/06 279.600 279.600 879.00 245768.40 2469.60 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
134 PV ABINAV CR.4362/14/H1 248.700 248.700 802.00 199457.40 2005.40 RELIANCE CARDAMOM COMPANY R1382
135 PV ABINAV CR.4362/14/H1 247.300 247.300 1152.00 284889.60 2864.40 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
136 THARWESH MOHITEEN CR. 334.400 334.400 766.00 256150.40 2571.80 SB BHAGAWAAN & CO S1494
137 ISSAC MATHEW CR. 150.100 150.100 914.00 137191.40 1384.30 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
138 S MUTHUSWAMI CR.24625/94 139.000 139.000 1013.00 140807.00 1421.70 JEYAM TRADING COMPANY 10138
139 BIJU CR. 98.400 98.400 844.00 83049.60 841.90 SANDHYA SPICES S2485
140 KANNAPPAN CR. 143.700 143.700 812.00 116684.40 1177.80 SANDHYA SPICES S2485
141 C MAHENDRAN CR.2088/03 137.600 137.600 931.00 128105.60 1293.60 MAS ENTERPRISES LTD M048
142 RONY THOMAS CR. 120.600 120.600 856.00 103233.60 1043.90 P.R.SPICES P1128
143 S ANBALAGAN CR.10783/15 83.700 83.700 836.00 69973.20 711.00 JAI AGENCIES J942
144 PI VARGHESE CR. 191.800 191.800 830.00 159194.00 1603.10 JAI AGENCIES J942
145 HARICHANDRAN CR. 100.300 100.300 932.00 93479.60 947.40 SPICE MORE TRADING S2069
146 MOLLY VARGHESE CR. 166.100 166.100 930.00 154473.00 1557.30 RAM EXPORTS 10034
147 PI VARGHESE CR. 114.200 114.200 810.00 92502.00 936.00 V.S.TRADERS 10039
148 BIJU CR. 80.900 80.900 730.00 59057.00 600.40 AKKARAYIL TRADING COMPANY A1084/736
149 BIJU CR. 74.200 74.200 716.00 53127.20 540.90 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
150 BIJU CR. 83.600 83.600 754.00 63034.40 640.50 PJ THOMAS & CO T045/513
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I/We confirm that no discount or commission other than the one per cent commission permitted to me/us by the rules has been
accepted by me/us or received from the owners of cardamom sold in the auction and nor have I/We passed on any cardamom or commis-
sion to the purchasers.

Place :PAMPUMPARA Signature of the auctioneer

Date :04/07/2017


